PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3388923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUGENE M CUMMINGS	06/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEACON HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	2950 W AVIATION DRIVE
City:	WAUKEGAN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60087

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14491294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-984-0144

Email:dmundt@emcpc.comCorrespondent Name:DAVID M MUNDTAddress Line 1:55 W MONROEAddress Line 2:SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0222-0006.08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M MUNDT
SIGNATURE:	/David M Mundt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015

Total Attachments: 3 source=Ass-6-08#page1.tif source=Ass-6-08#page2.tif source=Ass-6-08#page3.tif

PATENT 503342303 REEL: 035809 FRAME: 0899

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENT	'S ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
	Name: Beacon Holdings, LLC			
Eugene M. Cummings	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 📕 No	2050 M. Avieties Deive			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2950 W Aviation Drive			
Execution Date(s) June 9, 2015 Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Waukegan			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 60087			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Mundt	involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_0.00			
Internal Address: Suite 3500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
<u></u>				
Street Address: 55 W Monroe	Enclosed			
Street Address: 55 W Monroe	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Street Address: 55 W Monroe City: Chicago	Enclosed			
	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information			
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-984-0144	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-984-0144 Docket Number: 0222-0006.08	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information			
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-984-0144 Docket Number: 0222-0006.08 Email Address: dmundt@emcpc.com	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-984-0144 Docket Number: 0222-0006.08 Email Address: dmundt@emcpc.com 9. Signature:	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name June 9, 2015			
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-984-0144 Docket Number: 0222-0006.08 Email Address: dmundt@emcpc.com	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name June 9, 2015 Date			
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-984-0144 Docket Number: 0222-0006.08 Email Address: dmundt@emcpc.com 9. Signature: Signature	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name June 9, 2015 Date			

PATENT REEL: 035809 FRAME: 0900

U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: 0222-0006.08 Client Reference No.:						
ASSIGNMENT						
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,						
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)						
Eugene M. Cummings						
maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of: (Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available)						
a x United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 et seq. and/or a □ PCT International Application, identified by Application No. 14/491,294 and filing date September 19, 2014, and entitled						
Title of Application						
TEST AND MONITORING SYSTEM FOR A SUMP PUMP INSTALLATION INCLUDING TRENI ANALYSIS OF PUMP PERFORMANCE						
hereinafter (the "Application(s)")						
the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:						
Name of Assignee(s); Receiving Party(ies);						
Beacon Holdings, LLC						
Address of principal place of business						
2950 W Aviation Drive, Waukegan, Illinois 60087						
a company of Illinois						

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 035809 FRAME: 0901 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

executed, and will not execute, any agreeme	ent in conflict herewith.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this assignment the	is 914	day of JUNE , 2015.
Inventor's Signature Eugene M. Cuandings Printed Name	<u></u>		
	ACKNOWLEDGM	ENT	
STATE OF	SS:		
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public,	within and for said County a	and State. Wi	tness my hand and Notarial Seal
this Grift day of JUNE	, 2015.		
EOR Mas	_	•	OFFICIAL SEAL ELIZABETH R RYNNE
Notary Public	_	1	HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/31/16
ELIZABETH R. RYNNE	-	· Con	~~~~
Printed Name	٥	1.	
My Commission Expires: 3-31-2016	Resident of	∞K	County